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1. Montaj talimatları

Montaj, işletme ve bakım sadece yetkin personel tarafından yapıl-

malıdır.

Belirtilen montaj talimatlarına uyun.

Cihazı kurarken ve çalıştırırken geçerli güvenlik yönetmelikleri (ulu-

sal güvenlik direktifleri dahil), kaza önleme yönetmelikleri ve genel 

teknik yönetmelikler gözetilmelidir.

Cihazı kendiniz tamir etmeyi denemeyin, eşdeğer bir cihazla değiş-

tirin. Onarım çalışmaları yalnızca üretici tarafından yapılabilir. Üretici 

uygun olmayan kullanımdan kaynaklanan hasardan sorumlu değil-

dir.

Cihazı tanımlanmış sınırların üzerinde mekanik veya termik baskıya 

maruz bırakmayın.

2. Direk montajı ( - )

3. Yön karakteristiği

– Yatay ()

– Dikey ()

Antena

1. Indicaciones de instalación

La instalación, el manejo y el mantenimiento serán realizados ex-

clusivamente por personal especializado cualificado.

Siga las instrucciones de instalación descritas.

Para la instalación y el manejo, cumpla las normas de seguridad vi-

gentes (también las nacionales), las normas para la prevención de 

accidentes y las reglas generales de la técnica.

No intente reparar usted mismo el dispositivo, sustitúyalo por otro 

equivalente. Las reparaciones únicamente podrá efectuarlas el fa-

bricante. Este no se hace responsable de los daños derivados del 

incumplimiento de estas indicaciones.

No someta el dispositivo a solicitaciones mecánicas o térmicas que 

superen los límites especificados.

2. Montaje en poste ( - )

3. Característica direccional

– Horizontal ()

– Vertical ()

Antenne

1. Conseils d'installation

L'installation, l'utilisation et la maintenance doivent être confiées ex-

clusivement à du personnel spécialisé dûment qualifié.

Respecter les instructions d'installation décrites.

Lors de la mise en place et de l'utilisation, respecter les normes de 

sécurité en vigueur (y compris les normes nationales en la matière), 

la réglementation en matière de prévention des accidents ainsi que 

les règles générales de la technique.

Ne jamais essayer de réparer l'appareil par vos soins, le remplacer 

au contraire par un appareil équivalent. Seul le fabricant est autorisé 

à effectuer les réparations nécessaires. Le fabricant ne peut être 

tenu pour responsable des dommages résultant d'infractions à ces 

consignes.

Ne soumettez pas l’appareil à des sollicitations mécaniques ou ther-

miques dépassant les valeurs limites mentionnées.

2. Montage sur mât ( - )

3. Caractéristique de rayonnement

– Horizontal ()

– Vertical ()

Antenna

1. Installation notes

Installation, operation, and maintenance may only be performed by 

qualified personnel.

Follow the installation instructions described.

When installing and operating the device, the applicable safety di-

rectives (including national safety directives), accident prevention 

regulations, as well as general technical regulations, must be ob-

served.

Do not attempt to repair the device yourself, but replace it with an 

equivalent device. Repairs may only be carried out by the manufac-

turer. The manufacturer is not liable for damage resulting from fail-

ure to comply.

Do not subject the device to any mechanical or thermal stress which 

exceeds the described limits.

2. Mast mounting ( - )

3. Directional characteristic

– Horizontal ()

– Vertical ()
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Installation notes for electricians

FR Instructions d'installation pour l'électricien
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天线
1. 安装注意事项
仅专业电气人员允许进行相关安装、操作和维护工作。
遵守安装规定。
安装与操作设备时，必须遵守适用的安全规范 （包括国家安全规
则）、事故预防规定以及技术总则。
请勿尝试自行修理设备，但可以更换整部设备。修理工作只能由制
造商进行。制造商对因不遵守相关规定而导致的损坏概不负责。
请不要将设备暴露于任何超出规定机械或热应力限制的环境中。

2. 高架桅杆式安装 ( - )

3. 方向特性
– 水平 ()
– 垂直 ()

ZH 电气人员安装须知

PNR 3376 - C

技术数据 Teknik veriler Datos técnicos Caractéristiques techniques Technical data

类型 5606614 Tip 5606614 Tipo 5606614 Type 5606614 Type 5606614 RAD-ISM-900-ANT-YAGI-10-N

频率范围 Frekans aralığı Gama de frecuencias Plage de fréquence Frequency range 868 MHz ... 960 MHz

保护等级 Koruma sınıfı Índice de protección Indice de protection Degree of protection IP65

增益   Kazanç   Ganancia   Gain   Gain   12.15 dBi

阻抗 Empedans Impedancia Impédance Impedance 50 Ω

水平束宽 Yatay dalga genişliği Ancho de haz horizontal Angle d'ouverture à l'horizontale Horizontal beamwidth 56°

垂直束宽 Dikey dalga genişliği Ancho de haz vertical Angle d'ouverture à la verticale Vertical beamwidth 46°

50Ω 系统中的驻波率 SWR 50 Ω sistemde SWR durağan dalga oranı Relación de ondas estacionarias VSWR en el sistema 

de 50 Ω

Taux d'ondes stationnaires VSWR dans le système 

50 Ω

Standing wave ratio SWR in a 50 Ω system ≤1.5

尺寸 深度 / 高度 Ölçüler W / H Dimensiones An. / Al. Dimensions l / H Dimensions W/H 60.5 mm/172 mm

连接方式 N （母），带 0.6 m 电缆 Bağlantı tipi Kablolu N (dişi) (0.6 m) Tipo de conexión N (hembra) con cable (0,6 m) Mode de raccordement N (femelle) avec câble (0,6 m) Connection method N (female) with cable (0.6 m)  

标识材料 Malzeme Material Matériau Material  

天线外壳 铝 Anten muhafaza Alüminyum Carcasa de antena Aluminio Boîtier d'antenne Aluminium Antenna housing Aluminum  

支架 V2A Braket V2A Soporte V2A Support V2A Bracket V2A  

U 型螺栓 V2A U-biçimli vida V2A Tornillo en U V2A Vis en U V2A U-shaped screw V2A  

环境温度范围 操作 Ortam sıcaklık aralığı İşletim Margen de temperatura ambiente Funcionamiento Plage de température ambiante Exploitation Ambient temperature range Operation -40°C ... 80°C
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Антенна

1. Указания по монтажу

Монтаж, управление и работы по техобслуживанию должны 

выполнять только квалифицированные специалисты.

Соблюдайте приведенные инструкции по монтажу.

При установке и эксплуатации соблюдать действующие пра-

вила техники безопасности (в том числе и национальные пред-

писания по технике безопасности), предписания по предот-

вращению несчастных случаев, а также общие технические 

правила.

Не пытаться проводить ремонт устройства самостоятельно, а 

заменить его равноценным устройством. Ремонт вправе вы-

полнять исключительно изготовитель. Изготовитель не несет 

ответственности за ущерб в результате несоблюдения пред-

писаний.

Не подвергайте устройство механическим или термическим 

нагрузкам, превышающим указанные предельные значения.

2. Установка на мачте ( - )

3. Характеристика направленности

– Горизонтальн. ()

– Вертикально ()

Antena

1. Instruções de instalação

Instalação, operação e manutenção devem ser executadas exclu-

sivamente por pessoal técnico qualificado.

Siga as instruções de instalação descritas.

Observar as normas de segurança em vigor (inclusive as normas 

de segurança nacionais) para a instalação e operação, as normas 

de prevenção contra acidentes, bem como os padrões tecnológi-

cos gerais.

Não tente fazer reparos no dispositivo por conta própria, substitua-

o por um outro equivalente. Os reparos apenas podem ser efetua-

dos pelo fabricante. O fabricante não dá garantia para danos ocor-

ridos pela violação destas instruções.

Não submeta o equipamento a cargas mecânicas ou térmicas que 

excedam os limites indicados.

2. Montagem em mastro ( - )

3. Característica direcional

– Horizontal ()

– Vertical ()

Antenna

1. Note per l'installazione

L'installazione, l'uso e la manutenzione devono essere effettuati 

esclusivamente da personale qualificato.

Seguite le istruzioni di installazione descritte.

L'installazione e l'uso devono avvenire nel rispetto di tutte le norme 

di sicurezza (anche nazionali) e antinfortunistiche vigenti, nonché 

delle regole tecniche di validità generale.

Non cercare di riparare da soli l'apparecchio, ma sostituirlo con un 

dispositivo equivalente. Le riparazioni possono essere effettuate 

esclusivamente dal produttore. Il produttore non è responsabile per 

eventuali danni in caso di trasgressione.

Non sottoporre l'apparecchio ad alcuna sollecitazione meccanica e/

o termica che superi le soglie indicate.

2. Montaggio a pilone ( - )

3. Caratteristica di direttività

– Orizzontale ()

– Verticale ()

Antenne

1. Installationshinweise

Installation, Bedienung und Wartung sind ausschließlich von quali-

fiziertem Fachpersonal durchzuführen.

Befolgen Sie die beschriebenen Installationsanweisungen.

Halten Sie die für das Errichten und Betreiben geltenden Sicher-

heitsvorschriften (auch nationale Sicherheitsvorschriften), Unfall-

verhütungsvorschriften sowie die allgemeinen Regeln der Technik 

ein.

Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät selbst zu reparieren, sondern erset-

zen Sie es durch ein gleichwertiges Gerät. Reparaturen dürfen aus-

schließlich vom Hersteller vorgenommen werden. Der Hersteller 

haftet nicht für Schäden aus Zuwiderhandlung.

Setzen Sie das Gerät keinen mechanischen oder thermischen Be-

anspruchungen aus, die die angegebenen Grenzwerte überschrei-

ten.

2. Mastmontage ( - )

3. Richtcharakteristik

– Horizontal ()

– Vertikal ()

RAD-ISM-900-ANT-YAGI-10-N 5606614
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Einbauanweisung für den Elektroinstallateur

IT Istruzioni di montaggio per l'elettricista installatore

PT Instrução de montagem para o eletricista
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Antena

1. Zalecenia instalacyjne

Instalacji, obsługi i konserwacji dokonywać może wyłącznie wykwa-

lifikowany personel fachowy.

Należy przestrzegać wskazówek dotyczących montażu.

Podczas montażu i eksploatacji należy przestrzegać obowiązują-

cych przepisów dotyczących bezpieczeństwa (w tym krajowych 

przepisów bezpieczeństwa), zapobiegania wypadkom oraz ogól-

nych zasad techniki.

Nie należy wykonywać samodzielnych napraw urządzenia, lecz wy-

mienić je na równoważne urządzenie. Naprawy może wykonywać 

wyłącznie producent. Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za 

szkody wynikłe z nieprzestrzegania powyższych zasad.

Urządzenia nie należy narażać na czynniki mechaniczne lub ter-

miczne przekraczające podane wartości graniczne.

2. Montaż na słupku ( - )

3. Charakterystyka regulowania

– Poziome ()

– Pionowe ()

PL Instrukcje dot. instalacji dla elektryka instalatora

PNR 3376 - C

Dane techniczne Технические характеристики Dados técnicos Dati tecnici Technische Daten

Typ 5606614 Тип 5606614 Tipo 5606614 Tipo 5606614 Typ 5606614 RAD-ISM-900-ANT-YAGI-10-N

Zakres częstotliwości Диапазон частот Faixa de frequência Frequenza Frequenzbereich 868 MHz ... 960 MHz

Stopień ochrony Степень защиты Grau de proteção Grado di protezione Schutzart IP65

Zysk   Усиление   Ganho   Guadagno   Gewinn   12,15 dBi

impedancja Импеданс Impedância Impedenza Impedanz 50 Ω

Kąt otwarcia poziomy Угол раствора по горизонтали Ângulo de abertura horizontal Angolo di apertura orizzontale Öffnungswinkel horizontal 56 °

Kąt otwarcia pionowy Угол раствора по вертикали Ângulo de abertura vertical Angolo di apertura verticale Öffnungswinkel vertikal 46 °

współczynnik fali stojącej VSWR w systemie 50 Ω Коэффициент стоячей волны КСВ для систем 50 

Ом

Relação de ondas estacionárias VSWR no sistema de 

50 Ohm

Rapporto d'onde stazionarie VSWR in sistemi a 50 Ω Stehwellenverhältnis VSWR im 50-Ω-System ≤ 1,5

Wymiary szer. / wys. Размеры Ш / В Dimensões L / A Dimensioni L / A Abmessungen B / H 60,5 mm / 172 mm

Rodzaj przyłącza N (żeńskie) z kablem (0,6 m) Тип подключения N (гнездовой) с кабелем (0,6 м) Tipo de conexão N (fêmea) com cabo (0,6 m) Collegamento N (femmina) con cavo (0,6 m) Anschlussart N (female) mit Kabel (0,6 m)  

Materiał Материал Material Materiale Material  

Obudowa anteny aluminium Корпус антенны Алюминий Caixa da antena alumínio Custodia antenne alluminio Antennengehäuse Aluminium  

Uchwyt V2A Крепление V2A Suporte V2A Supporto V2A Halterung V2A  

Śruba pałąkowa V2A U-образный болт V2A Parafuso em U V2A Vite a U V2A U-Schraube V2A  

Zakres temperatury otoczenia Praca Диапазон рабочих температур Эксплуатация Faixa de temperatura ambiente Operação Range temperature Funzionamento Umgebungstemperaturbereich Betrieb -40 °C ... 80 °C
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At Scattergood & Johnson Ltd, we pride ourselves on being a technical distributor to specialist industries.

Working with a range of quality product suppliers across a number of specialist markets, we are not your 
average ‘box shifter’ - we are your technical and supply chain partner.

We fully support every product we sell - for free! Our internal team and external sales engineers can 
answer any product or application question, no matter the complexity.

Backing up this technical ability is a range of 50,000+ products available from stock for nationwide next 
day delivery (same day if required!), or you can collect what you need from any of our trade counters 
around the UK.

Select your specialist interest below to learn more about how we can help.

Online, In Branch and On the Road - Scattergood & Johnson Ltd, there when you need us.
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